
Millikin (4-4-1 (0-2-1 CCIW)) -vs- North Park (6-3-1 (2-0-0 CCIW))
9/30/2023 at Chicago, Ill. (Holmgren)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 29:16 (YELLOW), #37 Tore Tveit (NPUM)   44:50 (YELLOW), #26 Kyle Borcherding (MILM)   44:50 (YELLOW), #19
Hugo Neborg (NPUM)   51:47 (YELLOW), #14 William de Carro (NPUM)   53:21 (YELLOW), #5 Eduardo Cirilo (NPUM)   74:24 (YELLOW), #6
Nacho Diaz (MILM)   82:54 (YELLOW), #17 Olav Kaldahl (MILM)   85:50 (YELLOW), #TM Team (NPUM)   

Date: 9/30/2023
Attendance: 61
Stadium: Holmgren
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Millikin 0 0 0
North Park 1 0 1

Millikin 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Alexander Wozniak 1 0 0 0 59
4 Nicolas Sahilices 0 0 0 0 90
6 Nacho Diaz 1 1 0 0 88
7 Tobias Ãverbye 1 1 0 0 68
8 Alvin BrÃ¤mhagen 0 0 0 0 68
9 Johannes Smaaberg 1 0 0 0 62
14 A. Gallego Arango 0 0 0 0 79
15 Derek Austin 0 0 0 0 48
17 Olav Kaldahl 3 1 0 0 67
21 Brennan Smith 0 0 0 0 67
45 Oliwier Holowinski 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Landon Welch 0 0 0 0 22
10 Clayton Gibson 0 0 0 0 28
12 Nico Mosca 0 0 0 0 53
16 Hunter Zenger 0 0 0 0 23
18 Amari Terrell 0 0 0 0 22
19 Nick Orr 0 0 0 0 31
24 Andres Guzman 0 0 0 0 2
26 Kyle Borcherding 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 7 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
45 Oliwier Holowinski 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

North Park 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Alfred Sward 0 0 0 0 90
5 Eduardo Cirilo 1 0 0 0 90
9 Michal Dejworek 2 1 0 0 61
14 William de Carro 3 2 1 0 90
19 Hugo Neborg 1 0 0 0 57
22 Jostein Blindheim 2 1 0 0 71
32 Carl Karlsson 2 0 0 0 90
37 Tore Tveit 0 0 0 0 33
47 Mathias Soerum 1 1 0 0 71
50 Teo Helm 0 0 0 0 90
57 Willy Wickman 4 1 0 1 57

Substitutes
4 Joshua Dyke 0 0 0 0 12
41 Johan Bjorck 1 0 0 0 33
43 Tim Sjostrom 2 0 0 0 64
45 Emil Svenander 0 0 0 0 19
48 Vicente Sabbione 0 0 0 0 19
53 Mathias Roenning 1 1 0 0 45

Totals 20 7 1 1 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alfred Sward 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Millikin 5 2 7
North Park 9 11 20

Saves By Period
Millikin 1 5 6
North Park 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Millikin 1 0 1
North Park 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Millikin 5 6 11
North Park 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
2:29 NPUM William de Carro Willy Wickman lower right following pass from top of b



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MILM Oliwier Holowinski at goalie for Millikin.
00:00 NPUM Alfred Sward at goalie for North Park.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
02:29 NPUM GOAL by NPUM William de Carro (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Willy Wickman, goal number 3 for season.

Millikin 0, North Park 1
-- NPUM *lower right following pass from top of box
03:58 NPUM Offside against North Park.
-- NPUM Foul on North Park.
05:44 MILM Shot by MILM Alexander Wozniak WIDE LEFT.
07:41 NPUM Shot by NPUM Eduardo Cirilo WIDE LEFT.
-- NPUM Foul on North Park.
10:06 NPUM Shot by NPUM Willy Wickman BLOCKED.
11:27 NPUM Shot by NPUM Willy Wickman, SAVE Oliwier Holowinski.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
13:16 NPUM Shot by NPUM Jostein Blindheim BLOCKED.
13:51 NPUM Shot by NPUM Willy Wickman BLOCKED.
18:48 MILM MILM substitution: Nick Orr for Alexander Wozniak.
21:05 NPUM Offside against North Park.
24:31 NPUM Shot by NPUM Hugo Neborg HIGH.
-- NPUM Foul on North Park.
25:59 NPUM NPUM substitution: Tim Sjostrom for Jostein Blindheim.
25:59 NPUM NPUM substitution: Vicente Sabbione for Mathias Soerum.
25:59 NPUM NPUM substitution: Johan Bjorck for Michal Dejworek.
25:59 NPUM NPUM substitution: Emil Svenander for Willy Wickman.
28:06 MILM MILM substitution: Nico Mosca for Tobias Ãverbye.
28:06 MILM MILM substitution: Amari Terrell for Alvin BrÃ¤mhagen.
28:06 MILM MILM substitution: Landon Welch for Derek Austin.
28:30 NPUM Shot by NPUM Johan Bjorck HIGH.
29:16 NPUM Yellow card on NPUM Tore Tveit.
29:25 MILM Header Shot by MILM Nacho Diaz, SAVE Alfred Sward.
29:30 MILM Shot by MILM Olav Kaldahl, SAVE Alfred Sward.
30:06 NPUM Offside against North Park.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
31:19 MILM Offside against Millikin.
-- NPUM Foul on North Park.
33:10 NPUM NPUM substitution: Joshua Dyke for Tore Tveit.
33:10 MILM MILM substitution: Clayton Gibson for Johannes Smaaberg.
34:27 MILM Shot by MILM Olav Kaldahl WIDE RIGHT.
34:47 MILM Corner kick by MILM Olav Kaldahl [34:47].
37:24 MILM Shot by MILM Olav Kaldahl BLOCKED.
37:34 MILM MILM substitution: Kyle Borcherding for Olav Kaldahl.
38:00 MILM MILM substitution: Hunter Zenger for Brennan Smith.
38:20 MILM MILM substitution: Andres Guzman for Nacho Diaz.
39:38 NPUM Corner kick by NPUM Hugo Neborg [39:38].
39:43 NPUM Shot by NPUM Carl Karlsson HIGH.
40:11 MILM MILM substitution: Nacho Diaz for Andres Guzman.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
44:50 MILM Yellow card on MILM Kyle Borcherding.
44:50 NPUM Yellow card on NPUM Hugo Neborg.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 NPUM

For NPUM: #32 Carl Karlsson, #50 Teo Helm, #22 Jostein Blindheim, #57 Willy Wickman, #43 Tim Sjostrom, #1
Alfred Sward, #9  Michal Dejworek, #47 Mathias Soerum, #53 Mathias Roenning, #14 William de Carro, #5  Eduardo
Cirilo.

45:00 MILM

For MILM: #21 Brennan Smith, #45 Oliwier Holowinski, #8  Alvin BrÃ¤mhagen, #7  Tobias Ãverbye, #3  Alexander
Wozniak, #4  Nicolas Sahilices, #6  Nacho Diaz, #17 Olav Kaldahl, #9  Johannes Smaaberg, #12 Nico Mosca, #15
Derek Austin.

-- NPUM Foul on North Park.
47:33 MILM Shot by MILM Tobias Ãverbye, SAVE Alfred Sward.



48:58 NPUM Shot by NPUM Michal Dejworek WIDE RIGHT.
49:40 NPUM Shot by NPUM William de Carro HIGH.
51:47 NPUM Yellow card on NPUM William de Carro.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
53:21 NPUM Yellow card on NPUM Eduardo Cirilo.
-- NPUM Foul on North Park.
55:52 MILM MILM substitution: A. Gallego Arango for Derek Austin.
57:46 NPUM Header Shot by NPUM Michal Dejworek, SAVE Oliwier Holowinski.
59:44 NPUM Shot by NPUM Jostein Blindheim, SAVE Oliwier Holowinski.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
65:18 MILM MILM substitution: Hunter Zenger for Johannes Smaaberg.
65:18 MILM MILM substitution: Clayton Gibson for Brennan Smith.
65:18 MILM MILM substitution: Kyle Borcherding for Olav Kaldahl.
67:25 NPUM Header Shot by NPUM Carl Karlsson WIDE RIGHT.
-- NPUM Foul on North Park.
71:12 NPUM Header Shot by NPUM William de Carro, SAVE Oliwier Holowinski.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
73:10 NPUM Corner kick by NPUM Mathias Soerum [73:10].
73:17 NPUM Shot by NPUM Mathias Soerum, SAVE Oliwier Holowinski.
74:24 MILM Yellow card on MILM Nacho Diaz.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
75:56 MILM Offside against Millikin.
73:05 MILM MILM substitution: Nick Orr for Alexander Wozniak.
73:05 MILM MILM substitution: Landon Welch for Tobias Ãverbye.
73:05 MILM MILM substitution: Amari Terrell for Alvin BrÃ¤mhagen.
73:05 NPUM NPUM substitution: Tim Sjostrom for Willy Wickman.
73:05 NPUM NPUM substitution: Johan Bjorck for Michal Dejworek.
76:36 NPUM Shot by NPUM Tim Sjostrom BLOCKED.
78:05 NPUM Corner kick by NPUM Mathias Soerum [78:05].
73:27 NPUM NPUM substitution: Hugo Neborg for Team.
78:52 NPUM Shot by NPUM Mathias Roenning, SAVE Oliwier Holowinski.
81:10 MILM Offside against Millikin.

81:10 MILM

For MILM: #45 Oliwier Holowinski, #9  Johannes Smaaberg, #8  Alvin BrÃ¤mhagen, #7  Tobias Ãverbye, #3
Alexander Wozniak, #17 Olav Kaldahl, #15 Derek Austin, #21 Brennan Smith, #14 A. Gallego Arango, #6  Nacho
Diaz, #4  Nicolas Sahilices.

81:51 NPUM Shot by NPUM Tim Sjostrom WIDE RIGHT.
82:54 MILM Yellow card on MILM Olav Kaldahl.
84:11 NPUM Corner kick by NPUM Mathias Soerum [84:11].
84:08 NPUM Shot by NPUM Willy Wickman BLOCKED.
85:50 NPUM Yellow card on NPUM Team.
85:50 NPUM NPUM substitution: Michal Dejworek for Willy Wickman.
86:26 MILM Shot by MILM Johannes Smaaberg HIGH.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
-- MILM Foul on Millikin.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


